Change  

Social Isolation (2)  7.50 7.66 -.814 p<.417 
No Significant 

Change 

Cultural Connectedness/Spiritual 

Balance “Protective Factors” (2)  

3.58 3.70 -.767 p<.444 
 No Significant 

Change 

CyB Post Program-Staff Satisfaction Questions 

One hundred and eighty-nine (189) participants filled out the post survey, see Appendix 3. Within 
the post survey, participants were asked post satisfaction questions regarding staff and program 
satisfaction. Overall participants were satisfied with the program and staff and were very positive